

Office of the County Executive

Josh Schoemann, County Executive

Herbert J. Tennies Government Center 432 E. Washington Street P.O. Box 1986 West Bend, WI 53095-7986 (262) 306-2200

For Immediate Release Contact: Fran McLaughlin, 262-343-6846 **April 10, 2024**

County Clerk's Office Announces "I Voted" Sticker Contest for Washington County Students



West, Bend, WI – The Washington County Clerk's Office is working towards continued community engagement within the election process and is requesting student involvement in the creation of our 2024 "I Voted" sticker. The top four selected designs from students in grades K5-12 will be used to represent voters from all of Washington County. The designs will be used to highlight the November 5, 2024 General Election, in addition to bringing awareness to elections throughout the following year. Each voter will receive one of these specially designed stickers after they vote!

County Clerk Ashley Reichert said, "please share this information with students you know. We are looking forward to this exciting opportunity for our area students to become involved within the election process in Washington County!"

Attached are the specific details regarding this exciting opportunity. Submissions will be accepted from April 12 through May 31 by visiting www.washcowisco.gov/ivotedsticker. The top selected designs will be posted online for public voting throughout the month of July. Four winners, one from each age range (K5-2, 3-5, 6-8, 9-12), will then be publicly announced on August 5, 2024.

###